
WASTEWATER OPERATOR & COLLECTION SYSTEM OPERATOR 
CERTIFICATION OF TECHNICAL COMPETENCY EXAMINATION SCHEDULE 

2025 Examination Schedule 
Updated 1/29/25 

All examinations will begin at 9:00 a.m. and end at 12:00 p.m.  You must call or email the Testing Site to 
schedule your date & location.  You must have a Letter of Admission and a photo ID. 

To obtain forms and additional certification information, visit:  
https://epa.illinois.gov/topics/water-quality/wastewater-operator-certification.html 

Contact EPA.OperatorCertification@illinois.gov with any questions. 

WASTEWATER EXAMINATION LOCATIONS & DATES 

 
Des Plaines 
 
 
9511 Harrison St 
Des Plaines, IL 60016 
Call Springfield: (217) 785-0561 
or (217) 785-1978 or email 
EPA.OperatorCertification@illinois.gov 
 
Tuesdays 
 January 7 
 February 4 
 March 4 
 April 1 
 May 6 
 June 3 
 July 1 
 August 5 
 September 9 
 October 7 
 November 4 
 December 2 

 
ERTC at SIU 
Edwardsville 

 
5618 New Poag Rd 
Edwardsville, IL  
(618) 650-2030  
 
 
 
Mondays 
 January 6 
 February 3 
 March 3 
 April 7 
 May 5 
 June 2 
 July 7  
 August 4 
 September 8 
 October 6 
 November 3 
 December 1 

 
Springfield 

 
(217) 785-0561 or (217) 785-1978 
or email 
EPA.OperatorCertification@illinois.gov 
 
 Monday, January 27 
 Monday, February 24 
Dept of Agriculture 
John R Block Bldg 
801 E Sangamon Ave. 
Springfield, Illinois  
____________________________ 
IL EPA 
2520 West Iles Ave. 
Springfield 
 Thursday, March 13 
 Monday, April 14 
 Monday, May 19 
 Monday, June 23 
 Monday, July 14  
 Wednesday, August 20 
 Wednesday, September 17  
 Monday, October 20 
 Monday, November 17 
 Monday, December 15 
___________________________ 

Peoria 
 Thursday, March 20  
IL Wastewater Prof. Conf. 
Embassy Suites 
100 Conference Center Dr. 
East Peoria 

 
Marion 

 
 
2309 West Main St 
Marion, Illinois  
(618) 993-7200 
 
Thursdays 
 January 16 
 February 20 
 March 20 
 April 17 
 May 15 
 June 12 
 July 17 
 August 14 
 September 18 
 October 16 
 November 20 
 December 18 

 


